Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent

Mail Stop:

09-18-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1035254 20. Box 1450 20. Box 1450 20. Box 1450 20. Box 1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>138251</u>							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Hideki SHIMOI [2] Katsuma NAGAI [3] Hiroyuki KYUSHIMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO HIGASHI-KU HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA JAPAN 435-8558							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/224,367 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: PHOTOMULTIPLIER TUBE AND RADIATION DETECTING DEVICE									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	 Total number of applications and parents involved: 1 \$40.00 previously paid on August 26, 2008 with Cheek No. 209337. 							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.C. P.O. Box 320850 Alexaudria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 17, 2008 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard Registration No. 61,276									

PATENT

REEL: 021554 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 08/26/2008

ASSIGNMENT

(7 E)	T_====	(1)	Hid≢ki SHIMO			_ (5)			
(B-I)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Katsuma NAG. Hiroyuki KYU			· (6)			
	of Inventor(s)	(4)	HIIOYIM KIO	ST MANY		_ (8)			
		under	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.						
(10)		(10)	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku, Hamamayu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, JAPAN						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Levers Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	PHOTOMUL	TIPLIER TU	BE AND RA	DE MOITAIC	TECTING DEVICE		
		(Attor	mey Docket No.	1	38251)	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug	18,20	08				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicati	on Serial Nu	mber	12/	224,367		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	A	ugust _2	6. 2008				
every wa provision grant of a from said assigned, his heirs,	on or continuation or division y possible in obtaining evide 3) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree 4 valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned author 4 and that he has not execute successors, assigns and legal 6) Each undersigned parts 5) Each undersigned persol 5) Each undersigned persol 5) Each undersigned persol 6) Each undersigned persol 6)	ence and its to exact ships for the Associates and will represer by grants	going forward wi rate all papers at Protection of Int rom all affirmative ignes. I requests the Casa Assignee of I ill not execute, a missives. the firm of OLD	th such interfed documents lustrial Prope c acts which summissioner has entire inter my agreement F & BERR	lerence. s and perform any or similar; may be necess of Patents to rest, and cove s in conflict b	any act which agreements, any to obtain, issue any and nants that he crewith, and a he power to it	h may be necessary in maintain or confirm by all Letters Patents of thas full right to convey agrees that this assignment on this assignment.	connection with claims or reissue or recurrination a the United States resulting the entire interest herein ent is binding on him and the entire interest the entire interest herein and the entire identification	
_	be necessary or desirable in to witness whereof, execute							ation of this document.	
	Aug 18. 201	A.				Wideki	Shinoi		
Date	Aug 18, 200			of Inventor	HIGEN SHOW	OI .	Nagai	(SEAL)	
pate			<u> </u>	of inventor	Kalsuma NA	JAI	<i>a</i> .	(SEAL)	
Date	Aug_18.	2008	Name	of inventor	Hiroyuki KY	JEHEMA O	rki Kynahia	(SEAL)	
Date			Name	of inventor				(SEAL)	
Date			Name	of inventor				(SEAL)	
Date			Name	of inventor				(SEAL)	
Date			Namo	of inventor				(SEAL)	
Date			Name	of inventor				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 021554 FRAME: 0330